

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13611 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 15550 OF 2010

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Special....PETITIONER
Land Acquisition Officer

V/S

Gopala Bapu Nirgude

....RESPONDENT

Shri. Dinesh J. Haldankar AGP for Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 28/01/2026. To be place under the caption Due .
To be tagged along with IA (st)29339/2025, IA (st) 29345/2025.

.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)