

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13611 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 15550 OF 2010**

The State of Maharashtra
Through The Special Land Acquisition Officer ...Applicants/
Appellants

Versus

Gopala Bapu Nirgude ...Respondents

Mr. A. R. Patil, *Addl. G. P. for the Applicant/Appellant-State.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : APRIL 23, 2026.

ORDER :

1. Liberty to issue fresh notice to the legal heirs proposed to be brought on record in the abated Appeal, namely, First Appeal (Stamp) No. 15550 of 2010.
2. Notices shall be issued, returnable on June 11, 2026.
3. Stand over to ***June 11, 2026.***

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed by
GITALAXMI KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date: 2026.04.27
16:23:10 +0530